
Webster Memorial 
United Church

1

8

15

22

29

5

29

12

19

26

4

28

11

18

25

2

9

16

23

1

6

30

13

20

27

3

10

17

24

2

7

31

14

21

28

SUNDAY MONDAY TUESDAY WEDNESDAY THURSDAY FRIDAY SATURDAY

F E B R U A R Y /  2 0 2 4

Create in me a clean
heart O Lord 

(Psalm 51-10 – 12)

May the Lord be
our first love 

(Rev. 2: 7)

Sharpen our
spiritual ears Lord 

(Isaiah 30:21)

Cover our shepherds
Lord, make them bold

and courageous
(Joshua 1:9)

We lift up marriages
before you 

(Matthew 19:6,
Ephesians 5)

Lord may I never be
found to be lukewarm

(Rev 3:15 – 16)

We cover our children
and youth 

(1 Corinthians 2:16,
Matthew 5:6)

Lord help me abide in
you (John 15)

Lord we cover 
our elders give them
Godly wisdom and
discerning spirits (1
John4:1, James 3:17)

over our shepherds
Lord may they be ever
righteous before you

(Psalm 132:9)

Thanksgiving
 and Praise

We pray for our
nation’s leaders 

(1 Timothy 2:1 – 4)

We pray for the sick
and grieving
(James 5:15)

Give me a hunger for
your word Lord 
(Psalm 119:105, 

Joshua 1:8)

Lead me in the paths
you have set before
me Lord (Isaiah 6:8)

Thanksgiving
 and Praise

Lenten Prayer Calendar



Webster Memorial 
United Church

M A R C H /  2 0 2 4

29

7

14

21

28

4

4

26

11

18

25

1

3

25

10

17

24

31

1

8

15

22

29

5

5

27

12

19

26

2

2

9

16

23

30

6

6

28

13

20

27

3

SUNDAY MONDAY TUESDAY WEDNESDAY THURSDAY FRIDAY SATURDAY

Father help me to
keep my eyes on you 

(Psalm 16:8)

Lord break the 
spirit of fear and anxiety

(2 Timothy 1:7, Philippians
4:6 – 7)

Lord help me to put on
the full armor daily
(Ephesians 6: 1 – 10)

Lord we pray 
for our Synod – may they

hear your voice in this
season (2 Timothy 4:2, 

2 Timothy 2:15)

Lord help us love
us to forgive even as you

have forgiven us (Luke
6:37, Colossians 3:13,

Matthew 5:7)

Lord help us to 
build up one another

(Romans 14:19, 1
Thessalonians 5:11)

Thanksgiving
 and Praise

Thanksgiving
 and Praise

Thanksgiving
 and Praise

Thanksgiving
 and Praise

Lord we pray for
boldness to share the

gospel (Mark 16:50)

Lord help us
believe you and not just

believe in you 
(Proverbs 3:5, 
Romans 8:28)

Lord open the 
eyes of our hear that we
may know the hope to

which you have called us 
(Ephesians 1:18 – 19)

Lord help us be salt and
light

(Matthew 5:13 – 20)

Lord give me a giving
spirit 

(2 Corinthians 9:7)

Lord help me to live at
peace with everyone

(Romans 12:18)

Lord help us 
be one just as you and

the Father are one 
(John 17)

Lord help me to 
truly love my enemies

and pray for them
(Matthew 5:43 – 44)

Lord we pray 
for parents and children
(Ephesians 5; Ephesians

6:1 – 4)

Lord cleanse 
our thoughts and bring

them into alignment with
your will for us

(Philippians 4:8 – 9)

Lord help me 
walk in absolute obedience

to you 
(James 1:22 – 25, Proverbs

13: 13) 

Lord help us 
live in harmony with one

another 
(Romans 12:16)

Lord help me to wait on
you (Psalm 27:14, Isaiah

40:31)

Lord thank you
 for leading me in the

paths of righteousness
(Psalm 23)

Lord help us 
honour one another

above ourselves 
(Romans 12:10)

Lord help me trust you
more (Romans 10:7)

Lord help us grasp the
depth of your love for us

(Ephesians 3: 18)

Lord rekindle 
our love for us and our
appreciation for your
sacrifice on the cross

(Romans 5:8)


