



Lenten Prayer Calendar

FEBRUARY

2024

SUNDAY	MONDAY	TUESDAY	WEDNESDAY	THURSDAY	FRIDAY	SATURDAY
28	29	30	31	1	2	3
4	5	6	7	8	9	10
11	12	13	Create in me a clean heart O Lord (Psalm 51-10 – 12)	May the Lord be our first love (Rev. 2: 7)	Sharpen our spiritual ears Lord (Isaiah 30:21)	17 Cover our shepherds Lord, make them bold and courageous (Joshua 1:9)
Thanksgiving and Praise	We pray for our nation's leaders (1 Timothy 2:1 - 4)	We pray for the sick and grieving (James 5:15)	We lift up marriages before you (Matthew 19:6, Ephesians 5)	22 We cover our children and youth (1 Corinthians 2:16, Matthew 5:6)	23 Lord we cover our elders give them Godly wisdom and discerning spirits (1 John4:1, James 3:17)	over our shepherds Lord may they be ever righteous before you (Psalm 132:9)
Thanksgiving and Praise	Give me a hunger for your word Lord (Psalm 119:105, Joshua 1:8)	Lead me in the paths you have set before me Lord (Isaiah 6:8)	Lord may I never be found to be lukewarm (Rev 3:15 - 16)	Lord help me abide in you (John 15)		



MARCH

/ 2024

SUNDAY	MONDAY	TUESDAY	WEDNESDAY	THURSDAY	FRIDAY	SATURDAY
25	26	27	28	29	Father help me to keep my eyes on you (Psalm 16:8)	Lord break the spirit of fear and anxiety (2 Timothy 1:7, Philippians 4:6 - 7)
Thanksgiving and Praise	4 Lord help me to truly love my enemies and pray for them (Matthew 5:43 - 44)	5 Lord we pray for parents and children (Ephesians 5; Ephesians 6:1 - 4)	6 Lord help me to put on the full armor daily (Ephesians 6: 1 – 10)	7 Lord help us be one just as you and the Father are one (John 17)	8 Lord we pray for boldness to share the gospel (Mark 16:50)	9 Lord help us be salt and light (Matthew 5:13 - 20)
Thanksgiving and Praise	11 Lord cleanse our thoughts and bring them into alignment with your will for us (Philippians 4:8 – 9)	12 Lord help me to wait on you (Psalm 27:14, Isaiah 40:31)	13 Lord we pray for our Synod – may they hear your voice in this season (2 Timothy 4:2, 2 Timothy 2:15)	Lord help me trust you more (Romans 10:7)	15 Lord help us believe you and not just believe in you (Proverbs 3:5, Romans 8:28)	16 Lord give me a giving spirit (2 Corinthians 9:7)
17 Thanksgiving and Praise	18 Lord help me walk in absolute obedience to you (James 1:22 – 25, Proverbs 13: 13)	19 Lord thank you for leading me in the paths of righteousness (Psalm 23)	2O Lord help us love us to forgive even as you have forgiven us (Luke 6:37, Colossians 3:13, Matthew 5:7)	21 Lord help us grasp the depth of your love for us (Ephesians 3: 18)	22 Lord open the eyes of our hear that we may know the hope to which you have called us (Ephesians 1:18 – 19)	Lord help me to live at peace with everyone (Romans 12:18)
24 Thanksgiving and Praise	25 Lord help us live in harmony with one another (Romans 12:16)	26 Lord help us honour one another above ourselves (Romans 12:10)	Lord help us to build up one another (Romans 14:19, 1 Thessalonians 5:11)	28 Lord rekindle our love for us and our appreciation for your sacrifice on the cross (Romans 5:8)	29	30
31	1	2	3	4	5	6